UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
AND RECORD AND RETURN TO:

Alvin J. Helfgot

Deutsch, Levy & Engel, Chtd.

225 West Washington Street

il

AT

. 10015631092 Fee: $46.00
E\?g?aﬁe "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook Gounty Recorder of Deeds
Date: G1/15/2010 02:47 PM Pg: 1 of 6

Suite 1700
Chicago, IL 80606
(312) 346-1460

Address o' Froperties:
Parcel 1 and2

101 N. Oak Farl Ave.
Qak Park, IL

For Recorder's Use Only

Parcel 3 and 4
810 North Blvd
Oak Park, IL

PIN No.: 16-07-129-026-00CS

MODIFICATION OF MORTGACGE £ND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (this
“Modification Agreement”) made as of September 4, 2009, by and between 101 NORTH
OAK PARK, LLC, an llinois limited liability company. (the "Mortgagor”), and THE
PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY (the “Mortgagee”y, witnesseth:

RECITALS

Pursuant to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of January 18, 2007 by and
between Borrower, Nickel Realty Group, LLC, an lllincis limited liability company (“Nickel"),
Guarantors and Bank (the “Loan Agreement”), Mortgagor executed a.$1 £87,500.00
Promissory Note and a $392,500.00 Promissory Note made payable to Mortgagee (the
“Oak Park Notes”), and Nickel Realty Group, LLC, an Hiinois limited liability company
executed a Revolving Credit Note in the maximum principal amount of $100,000.0C (the
“Nickel Note"}.

Repayment of the Oak Park Notes and the Nickel Note are secured, in part, by

. certain real estate located in Cook County, lliinois and legally described on Exhibit “"A”

attached hereto, pursuant to that certain Mortgage and Security Agreement (“Mortgage”)
and by that certain Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents (the “Assignment”),
executed by Mortgagor, each of which are dated January 18, 2007. The Mortgage was
recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, lllinois on February 10, 2007, as
Document No. 0704754031,

1 304412-1



1001331092 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Nickel Note has been repaid in full and the loans evidenced by the Oak Park
Notes were consolidated into one loan evidenced by a $1,347,844.00 Amended and
Restated Promissory Note dated as of June 30, 2008. The aforesaid loan has been
modified pursuant to $1,324,821.00 Second Amended and Restated Promissory Note of
even date herewith.

The parties hereto desire to enter into this Modification Agreement to reflect that the
Amended Note (as defined herein) is secured by the Mortgage and Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Triesocital provisions are incorporated herein by reference and
made a part hereot,

2. The first Recital paragraph of the Mortgage and Security Agreement is
amended in its entirety as icilmws:

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms and conditions of that certain Loan
Agreement dated January 18, 2007, ny and among Mortgagee, Mortgagor, Nickel Realty,
LLC, an llinais limited liability company s7id the Guarantors, as amended from time to time,
including, by that certain Second Amendment i Loan Agreement and Other Agreements
of even date herewith (the “Loan Agreemem"}, Mortgagee has agreed to modify the foan to
Mortgagor, which loan has a current principal Uriance of $1,324,821.00 (the "Amended
Loan"). The Amended Loan shall be evidenced oy a certain Second Amended and
Restated Promissory Note of even date herewith (as amended, restated or replaced from
time to time, the “Amended Note") made by Mortgagor zavable to Mortgagee in the
principal amount of $1,324 821.00.

3. Nothing herein contained shall in any manner whzaiszever impair the Note,
the Morigage, the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, ‘or alter, waive, vary or
affect any promise, agreement, covenant or condition recited in any.-of the above-
mentioned documents, nor affect or impair any rights, powers, or remedies of Mortgagee
under any of the above-mentioned documents. Except as hereinabove othenwise provided,
all terms and provisions of the Mortgage, Assignment and all of the other Loan Dacuments,
shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and shall be binding upon the varties
hereto, their successors and assigns.

Signature page follows.

2 304412-1




1001331092 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification
Agreement as of the date set forth above.

By:
Printed Name: %{W&W ZWW

Tite:  /MEMBEE

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

By: @;\ﬂ.

\)

Printed Name ara Title: Cokeiove- \_c._(n‘us\s:a-

t

3 304412-1

vt b\ s AR A B B g A T i A ki



1001331092 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF )

|, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
Aythar re Luvrenee /M40

(Name) (Title)

of 101 North Qak Park, LLC, personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscritied to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledgec that ﬁg signed and delivered the said instrument as £2% own free and
voluntary act and.as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company, for the uses
and purposes fiterein set forth.

Given undzr my hand and official seal, as of th‘e st day of September, 2009.

” Notary Publf” 7

Commissicn expires: ;w- OFFICIAL SEAL
_ MICHAEL R CURRY
3 /é / ; M ITARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
A #Y LOMMISSION EXPIRES-03/06/13
L APy

4 304412-1

ok oot baara i i e a1 RIS 5 £ At S AT w8 et 1=




1001331092 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY CF COOK )

|, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that —
Carrres A [ AP INS ISIE /3 SCCHTE ﬂ//wa (;ib(r D7 e e ov
(Name) ' (Title)
of The PrivateBank and Trust Company, personally known to me to be the same person
whose namelis subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free
and voluntary art, and as the free and voluntary act of said bank, for the uses and
purposes therein-sat forth.

Given uridermy hand and official seal, as of the 1st day of September, 2009.

L L

“Notary Public

‘OFFICIAL SEAL”
Delia Nigblas
Notary Public, State of iHinois
My Commission Expires April 15, 2012

Commission Expires:

L//If/‘Z—Oi“Z-

5 304412-1




—— firbalbloa kAP <AL P 38 e o8 it e g S e R PR

1001331092 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legai Description

Parcel 1:

UNIT 101C IN THE AVENUE LAKE CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF
SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING TRACT OF LAND:

LOT 22 AND 23 IN HOLLEY AND SMITH'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 18 IN KETTLESTRING'S
SUBDIVSIZN AND OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN SCOVILLE'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 17 IN SAID
KETTLESTRIMNG'S SUBDIVISION OF LAND IN THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE
NORTHWEST 72OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MEFRITIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY 5 /ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT ‘D" TO THE DECLARATION OF
CONDOMINIUM RECQESED JANUARY 10, 2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0701015042,
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON
ELEMENTS.

Parcel 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE STORAGE SPACE 101CS, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT,
AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED
JANUARY 10, 2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 701015042,

Parcel 3:

UNIT 810C IN THE AVENUE LAKE CONDOMINIUMS;"AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF
SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING TRACT OF LAND:

LOT 22 AND 23 IN HOLLEY AND SMITH'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 28 /N KETTLESTRING'S
SUBDIVSION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN SCOVILLE'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 17 IN SAID
KETTLESTRING'S SUBDIVISION OF LAND IN THE SOUTHEAST ‘CORNER OF THE
NORTHWEST ¥ OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT ‘D" TO THE DECLARATION, OF
CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JANUARY 10, 2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0701095042,
TOGETHER WITH TS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON
ELEMENTS.

Parcel 4;
THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TC USE STORAGE SPACE 810CSE AND 810CSW, LIMITED

COMMON ELEMENT, AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION OF
CONDOMINIUM RECORDED JANUARY 10, 2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0701015042,

6 304412-1




